
Line Business Area 

PLANNING BUDGETING & ADMINISTRATIVE SYSTEM 

Personnel Committee Report 

Agency Name 

Ex. D7

0516 DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION - EDUCATIONAL TELEVISION DIVISION 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

FY25 Authorized Positions 

101 

Position Class Code 

22181190 A014C 

Position Class Code 

22082203 D066C 

22082196 D083C 

22082197 D083C 

22082198 D083C 

22082158 P042C 

22082185 P042C 

22082187 P042C 

22082200 P042C 

22133927 C056C 

22082168 C073C 

Base Level Agency Request 

101 101 

Growth Pool, MFG Positions 

Title Grade 

FISCAL DIVISION MANAGER GS12 

Total Number of Growth Pool Positions 

Total Number of MFG Positions 

Eliminated Positions Request 

Title Grade 

DIGITAL BROADCAST SPECIALIST IT03 

DIGITAL BROADCAST TECHNICIAN IT02 

DIGITAL BROADCAST TECHNICIAN IT02 

DIGITAL BROADCAST TECHNICIAN IT02 

BROADCAST PRODUCTION SPECIALIST GS05 

BROADCAST PRODUCTION SPECIALIST GS05 

BROADCAST PRODUCTION SPECIALIST GS0S 

BROADCAST PRODUCTION SPECIALIST GS0S 

ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST III GS04 

ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST II GS03 

Total Number of Eliminated Positions 

Executive Recommendation Legislative Recommendation 

91 0 

Pool or MFG 
Agency Executive Legislative 
Request Recommendation Recommendation 

p y y 

1 1 0 

0 0 0 

Agency Executive Legislative 
Request Recommendation Recommendation 

N y 

N y 

N y 

N y 

N y 

N y 

N y 

N y 

N y 

N y 

0 10 0 

Page 1 of 2 



PLANNING BUDGETING & ADMINISTRATIVE SYSTEM 

Personnel Committee Report 

Line Business Area Agency Name 

1 0516 DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION - EDUCATIONAL TELEVISION DIVISION 

2 

Reclassification of Positions 3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Currently Authorized Agency Request Executive Recommendation 
Position Class Title Grade Class 

Title Grade Class
Code Code Code Title 

22082193 D066C DIGITAL BROADCAST SPECIALIST IT03 P012C TELEVISION PRODUCER 

22082205 D066C DIGITAL BROADCAST SPECIALIST IT03 P012C TELEVISION PRODUCER 

22082184 P00lC AR PBS PRODUCTION DIRECTOR GS11 E00lC AR PBS PROGRAMMING DIRECTOR 

22133922 E048C EDUCATION & INSTRUCTION SPECIALI GS07 P012C TELEVISION PRODUCER 

22133924 E048C EDUCATION & INSTRUCTION SPECIALI' GS07 P012C TELEVISION PRODUCER 

22082177 S039C TELEVISION PROGRAM SPECIALIST GS06 P027C PUBLIC INFORMATION SPECIALIST 

22138621 C037C ADMINISTRATIVE ANALYST GS06 R025C HUMAN RESOURCES ANALYST 

22082159 R032C HUMAN RESOURCES PROGRAM REPRES GS0S C022C BUSINESS OPERATIONS SPECIALIST 

Total Number of Reclassified Positions 0 8 

11/1/2024 1:28:44 PM 

Legislative Recommendation 
ClassGrade Code Title Grade 

GS07 

GS07 

GS11 

GS07 

GS07 

GS06 

GS06 

GS0S 

0 

16 1----------------------------------------N_o_te_ s _________________________________ ---1 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

Page 2of 2 



2025 - 2027 REQUEST FOR SPECIAL LANGUAGE IN APPROPRIATION ACT 

0516 Educational Television Commission, Arkansas 

CURRENT SPECIAL LANGUAGE (WITH AGENCY REQUEST) 

EXTRA HELP - STATE OPERATIONS. There is hereby authorized, for the 

Department of Education - Educational Television Division - State 

Operations for the 2024 2025 2025-2026 fiscal year, the following 

maximum number of part-time or temporary employees, to be known as 

"Extra Help", payable from funds appropriated herein for such purposes: 

five (5) temporary or part-time employees, when needed, at rates of pay 

not to exceed those provided in the Uniform Classification and 

Compensation Act, or its successor, for the appropriate classification. Many 

of these positions are related to specific projects, and those positions so 

related are specifically exempt from limitations of hours, either by act or 

regulation. 

The provisions of this section shall be in effect only from July 1, � 

2025 through June 30, 2-0-2-S- 2026. 

ACT#: 137 SECTION#: 2 

EXECUTIVE RECOMMENDATION 

AGENCY REQUEST 

Page 74 



2025 - 2027 REQUEST FOR SPECIAL LANGUAGE IN APPROPRIATION ACT 

0516 Educational Television Commission, Arkansas 

CURRENT SPECIAL LANGUAGE (WITH AGENCY REQUEST) 

EXTRA HELP - CASH OPERATIONS. There is hereby authorized, for the 

Department of Education - Educational Television Division - Cash Operations 

for the 2024 2025 2025-2026 fiscal year, the following maximum number of 

part-time or temporary employees, to be known as "Extra Help", payable 

from funds appropriated herein for such purposes: forty-six (46) temporary 

or part-time employees, when needed, at rates of pay not to exceed those 

provided in the Uniform Classification and Compensation Act, or its 

successor, for the appropriate classification. Many of these positions are 

related to specific projects, and those positions so related are specifically 

exempt from limitations of hours, either by act or regulation. 

The provisions of this section shall be in effect only from July 1, M-24 

2025 through June 30, � 2026. 

ACT#: 137 SECTION#: 4 

EXECUTIVE RECOMMENDATION 

AGENCY REQUEST 

Page 75 


