PLANNING BUDGETING & ADMINISTRATIVE SYSTEM

Personnel Committee Report

Line	Business Area	Agency Name
1	0516	DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION - EDUCATIONAL TELEVISION DIVISION

2

3	FY25 Authorized Positions Base Level		Agency Request	Executive Recommendation	Legislative Recommendation
4	101	101	101	91	0

5

6	Growth Pool, MFG Positions								
7	Position Class Code Title Grade Pool or MFG Agency Request Recommendation Recommendation								
8	22181190	A014C	FISCAL DIVISION MANAGER	Р	Υ	Υ			
9	Total Number of Growth Pool Positions 1 1 0								
10		0	0						

11

12	Eliminated Positions Request								
13	Position	Class Code	Title	Grade	Agency Request	Executive Recommendation	Legislative Recommendation		
14	22082203	D066C	DIGITAL BROADCAST SPECIALIST	IT03	N	Y			
15	22082196	D083C	DIGITAL BROADCAST TECHNICIAN	IT02	N	Y			
16	22082197	D083C	DIGITAL BROADCAST TECHNICIAN	IT02	N	Y			
17	22082198	D083C	DIGITAL BROADCAST TECHNICIAN	IT02	N	Y			
18	22082158	P042C	BROADCAST PRODUCTION SPECIALIST	GS05	N	Y			
19	22082185	P042C	BROADCAST PRODUCTION SPECIALIST	GS05	N	Y			
20	22082187	P042C	BROADCAST PRODUCTION SPECIALIST	GS05	N	Y			
21	22082200	P042C	BROADCAST PRODUCTION SPECIALIST	GS05	N	Υ			
22	22133927	C056C	ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST III	GS04	N	Y			
23	22082168	C073C	ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST II	GS03	N	Y			
24			Total Number of Eliminated Positions		0	10	0		

25

26

PLANNING BUDGETING & ADMINISTRATIVE SYSTEM

Personnel Committee Report

Line	Business Area	Agency Name
1	0516	DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION - EDUCATIONAL TELEVISION DIVISION

1920212223242526

3	Reclassification of Positions												
4	Position Class Title Crade Class Title Crade Class		Agency Request			Executive Recommendation			Legislative Recommendation				
5			Title	Grade	Class Code	Title	Grade						
6	22082193	D066C	DIGITAL BROADCAST SPECIALIST	IT03				P012C	TELEVISION PRODUCER	GS07			
7	22082205	D066C	DIGITAL BROADCAST SPECIALIST	IT03				P012C	TELEVISION PRODUCER	GS07			
8	22082184	P001C	AR PBS PRODUCTION DIRECTOR	GS11				E001C	AR PBS PROGRAMMING DIRECTOR	GS11			
9	22133922	E048C	EDUCATION & INSTRUCTION SPECIALIS	GS07				P012C	TELEVISION PRODUCER	GS07			
10	22133924	E048C	EDUCATION & INSTRUCTION SPECIALIS	GS07				P012C	TELEVISION PRODUCER	GS07			
11	22082177	S039C	TELEVISION PROGRAM SPECIALIST	GS06				P027C	PUBLIC INFORMATION SPECIALIST	GS06			
12	22138621	C037C	ADMINISTRATIVE ANALYST	GS06				R025C	HUMAN RESOURCES ANALYST	GS06			
13	22082159	R032C	HUMAN RESOURCES PROGRAM REPRES	GS05				C022C	BUSINESS OPERATIONS SPECIALIST	GS05			
14	Total Number of Reclassified Positions					0			8			0	

15	
16	Notes
17	
18	

2025 - 2027 REQUEST FOR SPECIAL LANGUAGE IN APPROPRIATION ACT

0516 Educational Television Commission, Arkansas

ACT#: 137

SECTION#: 2

CURRENT SPECIAL LANGUAGE (WITH AGENCY REQUEST)

EXECUTIVE RECOMMENDATION

AGENCY REQUEST

EXTRA HELP - STATE OPERATIONS. There is hereby authorized, for the Department of Education - Educational Television Division - State Operations for the 2024–2025 2025-2026 fiscal year, the following maximum number of part-time or temporary employees, to be known as "Extra Help", payable from funds appropriated herein for such purposes: five (5) temporary or part-time employees, when needed, at rates of pay not to exceed those provided in the Uniform Classification and Compensation Act, or its successor, for the appropriate classification. Many of these positions are related to specific projects, and those positions so related are specifically exempt from limitations of hours, either by act or regulation.

The provisions of this section shall be in effect only from July 1, 2024 2025 through June 30, 2025 2026.

2025 - 2027 REQUEST FOR SPECIAL LANGUAGE IN APPROPRIATION ACT

0516 Educational Television Commission, Arkansas

ACT#: 137

SECTION#: 4

CURRENT SPECIAL LANGUAGE (WITH AGENCY REQUEST)

EXECUTIVE RECOMMENDATION

AGENCY REQUEST

EXTRA HELP - CASH OPERATIONS. There is hereby authorized, for the Department of Education - Educational Television Division - Cash Operations for the 2024-2025 2025-2026 fiscal year, the following maximum number of part-time or temporary employees, to be known as "Extra Help", payable from funds appropriated herein for such purposes: forty-six (46) temporary or part-time employees, when needed, at rates of pay not to exceed those provided in the Uniform Classification and Compensation Act, or its successor, for the appropriate classification. Many of these positions are related to specific projects, and those positions so related are specifically exempt from limitations of hours, either by act or regulation.

The provisions of this section shall be in effect only from July 1, $\frac{2024}{2025}$ through June 30, $\frac{2025}{2026}$.